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Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim.

Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes.

Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Optionspage for Sill Nose specifications.
For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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WINDOWS & DOORS

M JELD'WEN.
-

SINGLE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD

MO FLAT CASING

ROUGH OPENING
FRAME SIZE

21 1/4"(540)

18 3/4"(476)

18"(457) 20"(508)

DAYLIGHT OPENING 11 13/16"(302) 13 13/16"(351) 17 13/16"(452)

23 1/4"(591)
24 5/16"(618) 26 5/16"(668)
20 3/4"(527)

27 1/4"(692)

30 5/16"(770)

24 3/4"(629)
24"(610)

31 1/4"(794)
34 5/16"(872)
28 3/4"(730)
28"(711)
21 13/16"(554)

33 1/4"(845)
36 5/16"(922)
30 3/4"(781)
30(762)
23 13/16"(605)

35 1/4"(895)
38 5/16"(973)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

39 1/4"(997)
42 5/16"(1075)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)
29 13/16"(757)

18"(457)
14"(356)

CCEA1814 CCEA2014

CCEA2414 CCEA2814 CCEA3014

CCEA3214 CCEA3614

22"(559)
18"(457)

18 3/4"(476) 14 3/4"(375)

20 1/2"(521) 16 1/2"(419)

CCEA1818 CCEA2018

CCEA2418 CCEA2818 CCEA3018

CCEA3218 CCEA3618

20"(508)

13 13/16"(351) 11 13/16"(300) 7 13/16"(198

22 1/2"(572)
24"(610)
20 3/4"(527)

CCEA1820 CCEA2020

CCEA2420 CCEA2820 CCEA3020

CCEA3220 CCEA3620

26 1/2"(671)
28"(711)
24 3/4"(629)

24"(610)
17 13/16"(452)

CCEA1824 CCEA2024

CCEA2424 CCEA2824 CCEA3024

CCEA3224 CCEA3624

30 1/2"(775)
32"(813)
28 3/4"(730)

28"(711)
21 13/16"(554)

CCEA1828 CCEA2028

CCEA2428 CCEA2828 CCEA3028

CCEA3228 CCEA3628

32 1/2"(826)
34"(864)

30 3/4"(781)
30"(762)
23 13/16"(605)

CCEA1830 CCEA2030

CCEA2430 CCEA2830 CCEA3030

CCEA3230 CCEA3630

34 1/2"(876)
36"(914)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

CCEA1832 CCEA2032

CCEA2432 CCEA2832 CCEA3032

CCEA3232 CCEA3632

38 1/2"(978)
40"(1016)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)
29 13/16"(757)

CCEA1836 CCEA2036

CCEA2436 CCEA2836 CCEA3036

CCEA3236 CCEA3636

42 1/2"(1080)
44"(1118)
40 3/4"(1035)
40"(1016)
33 13/16"(859)

CCEA1840 CCEA2040

CCEA2440 CCEA2840 CCEA3040

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

CCEA3240 CCEA3640

Architectural Design Manual
September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
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WINDOWS & DOORS

SINGLE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD

CLAD-WOOD WINDOW

EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE

24 5/16"(618) 26 5/16"(668)

211/4"(540) 23 1/4"(591) 27 1/4"(692)
30 5/16"(770)
24 3/4"(629)

24"(610)

18 3/4"(476)
18"(457)

20 3/4"(527)
20"(508)

DAYLIGHT OPENING 11 13/16"(302) 13 13/16"(351) 17 13/16"(452)
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31 1/4"(794)
34 5/16"(872)
28 3/4"(730)

28"(711)

21 13/16"(554)

33 1/4"(845)
36 5/16"(922)
30 3/4"(781)
30"(762)
23 13/16"(605)

35 1/4"(895)
38 5/16"(973)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

39 1/4"(997)
42 5/16"(1075)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)

29 13/16"(757)

CCEA1842 CCEA2042 CCEA2442

CCEA2842

CCEA3042

CCEA3242

CCEA3642

CCEA1848  CCEA2048 CCEA2448
ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS

CCEA2848

CCEA3048

CCEA3248

CCEA3648

## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Architectural Design Manual

September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
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/\ JELWEN CUSTOM WOOD

WINDOWS & DOORS CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

SINGLE UNITS

MO BRICKMOLD 43 1/4"(1099) 45 1/4"(1149) 51 1/4"(1302) 57 1/4"(1454) 59 1/4"(1505)
MO FLAT CASING 46 5/16"(1176) 48 5/16"(1227) 54 5/16"(1380) 60 5/16"(1532) 62 5/16"(1583)
ROUGH OPENING 40 3/4"(1035) 42 3/4"(1086) 48 3/4"(1238) 54 3/4"(1391) 56 3/4"(1441)

FRAME SIZE 40"(1016) 42"(1067) 48"(1219) 54"(1372) 56"(1422)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 33 13/16"(859) 35 13/16"(910) 41 13/16"(1062) 47 13/16"(1214) 49 13/16"(1265)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING
Architectural Design Manual Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

Product specifications may change without notice.
September 2016 Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service. 4



WINDOWS & DOORS

M JELD'WEN.
-

SINGLE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD 43 1/4"(1099)
MO FLAT CASING 46 5/16"(1176)
ROUGH OPENING 40 3/4"(1035)

FRAME SIZE 40"(1016)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 33 13/16"(859)

45 1/4"(1149)
48 5/16"(1227)
42 3/4"(1086)
42"(1067)
35 13/16"(910)

51 1/4"(1302)
54 5/16"(1380)
48 3/4"(1238)
48"(1219)
41 13/16"(1062)

57 1/4"(1454)
60 5/16"(1532)
54 3/4"(1391)
54"(1372)
47 13/16"(1214)

59 1/4"(1505)
62 5/16"(1583)
56 3/4"(1441)
56"(1422)
49 13/16"(1265)

44 1/2"(1130)
46"(1168)
42 3/4"(1086)
42"(1067)
35 13/16"(910)
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CCEA4048 CCEA4248 CCEA4848 CCEA5448 CCEA5648

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Architectural Design Manual
September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
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SINGLE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1684)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543)

FRAME SIZE 60"(1524)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 53 13/16"(1367)

69 1/4"(1759)
72 5/16"(1837)
66 3/4"(1695)
66"(1676)
59 13/16"(1519)

75 1/4"(1911)
78 5/16"(1989)
72 3/4"(1848)
72"(1829)
65 13/16"(1672)

14"(356)

16 1/2"(419)
18"(457)
14 3/4"(375)

CCEAG014

CCEAG6614

CCEA7214

22"(559)
18"(457)

20 1/2"(521)
18 3/4"(476)

CCEA6018

CCEAG6618

CCEA7218

20"(508)

13 13/16"(351) 11 13/16"(300) 7 13/16"(198)

22 1/2"(572)
24"(610)
20 3/4"(527)

CCEA6020

CCEA6620

CCEA7220

26 1/2"(671)
28"(711)
24 3/4"(629)

24"(610)
17 13/16"(452)

CCEAG6024

CCEAG6624

CCEAT7224

30 1/2'(775)
32"(813)
28 3/4"(730)
28"(711)
21 13/16"(554)

CCEA6028

CCEA6628

CCEA72128

32 1/2"(826)
34"(864)
30 3/4"(781)
30"(762)
23 13/16"(605)

CCEA6030

CCEA6630

CCEAT7230

34 1/2"(876)
36"(914)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

CCEA6032

CCEA6632

CCEAT7232

38 1/2"(978)
40"(1016)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)
29 13/16"(757)

CCEA6036

CCEA6636

CCEAT7236

42 1/2"(1080)
44"(1118)
40 3/4"(1035)
40"(1016)
33 13/16"(859)

CCEAG040

CCEA6640

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

CCEA7240

Architectural Design Manual
September 2016

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service. 6



CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW

MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607) 69 1/4"(1759) 75 1/4"(1911)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1684) 72 5/16"(1837) 78 5/16"(1989)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543) 66 3/4"(1695) 72 3/4"(1848)
FRAME SIZE 60"(1524) 66"(1676) 72"(1829)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 53 13/16"(1367) 59 13/16"(1519) 65 13/16"(1672)
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CCEA6048 CCEA6648 CCEA7248

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Architectural Design Manual
September 2016

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service. 7



WINDOWS & DOORS

M JELD'WEN.
-

PICTURE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE

21 1/4"(540)

18 3/4"(476)
18"(457)

23 1/4"(591)
24 5/16"(618) 26 5/16"(668)
20 3/4"(527)
20"(508)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 11 13/16"(302) 13 13/16"(351) 17 13/16"(452)

27 1/4"(692)

30 5/16"(770)

24 3/4"(629)
24"(610)

31 1/4"(794)
34 5/16"(872)
28 3/4"(730)
28"(711)
21 13/16"(554)

33 1/4"(845)
36 5/16"(922)
30 3/4"(781)
30"(762)
23 13/16"(605)

35 1/4"(895)
38 5/16"(973)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

39 1/4"(997)
42 5/16"(1075)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)

29 13/16"(757)

18"(457)
14"(356)

CCEA1814 C

CEA2014

CCEA2414 CCEA2814 CCEA3014

CCEA3214 CCEA3614

22"(559)
18"(457)

20 1/2"(521) 16 1/2"(419)

18 3/4"(476) 14 3/4"(375)

CCEA1818 C

CEA2018

CCEA2418 CCEA2818 CCEA3018

CCEA3218 CCEA3618

22 1/2"(572)
24"(610)
20 3/4"(527)
20"(508)

1313/16"(351) 11 13/16"(300) 7 13/16"(198)

CCEA1820 C

CEA2020

CCEA2420 CCEA2820 CCEA3020

CCEA3220 CCEA3620

26 1/2"(671)
28"(711)
24 3/4"(629)

24"(610)
17 13/16"(452)

CCEA1824 C

CEA2024

CCEA2424 CCEA2824 CCEA3024

CCEA3224 CCEA3624

30 1/2"(775)
32"(813)
28 3/4"(730)
28"(711)
21 13/16"(554)

CCEA1828 C

CEA2028

CCEA2428 CCEA2828 CCEA3028

CCEA3228 CCEA3628

34"(864)

32 1/2"(826)
30 3/4"(781)

30"(762)
23 13/16"(605)

CCEA1830 C

CEA2030

CCEA2430 CCEA2830 CCEA3030

CCEA3230 CCEA3630

34 1/2"(876)
36"(914)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

CCEA1832 C

CEA2032

CCEA2432 CCEA2832 CCEA3032

CCEA3232 CCEA3632

38 1/2"(978)
40"(1016)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)
29 13/16"(757)

CCEA1836 C

CEA2036

CCEA2436 CCEA2836 CCEA3036

CCEA3236 CCEA3636

42 1/2"(1080)
44"(1118)
40 3/4"(1035)
40"(1016)
33 13/16"(859)

CCEA1840

CCEA2040

CCEA2440 CCEA2840 CCEA3040

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

CCEA3240 CCEA3640

Architectural Design Manual
September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
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A
i

JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

PICTURE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD

CLAD-WOOD WINDOW

EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE

211/4"(540) 23 1/4"(591) 27 1/4"(692) 31 1/4"(794) 33 1/4"(845)

24 5/16"(618) 26 5/16"(668) 30 5/16"(770) 34 5/16"(872) 36 5/16"(922)

18 3/4"(476) 20 3/4"(527) 24 3/4"(629) 28 3/4"(730) 30 3/4"(781)
18"(457) 20"(508) 24"(610) 28"(711) 30"(762)

DAYLIGHT OPENING 11 13/16"(302) 13 13/16"(351) 17 13/16"(452) 21 13/16"(554) 23 13/16"(605)
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50 1/2"(1283)
52"(1321)
48 3/4"(1238)
48"(1219)
41 13/16"(1062)

35 1/4"(895)
38 5/16"(973)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

39 1/4"(997)
42 5/16"(1075)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)
29 13/16"(757)

CCEA1842 CCEA2042 CCEA2442 CCEA2842 CCEA3042

CCEA3242

CCEA3642

CCEA1848 CCEA2048 CCEA2448 CCEA2848 CCEA3048

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS

CCEA3248

CCEA3648

## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Architectural Design Manual

September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
9



A
i

JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

PICTURE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING

43 1/4"(1099)
46 5/16"(1176)
40 3/4"(1035)
40"(1016)
33 13/16"(859)

45 1/4"(1149)
48 5/16"(1227)
42 3/4"(1086)
42"(1067)
35 13/16"(910)

51 1/4"(1302)
54 5/16"(1380)
48 3/4"(1238)

48"(1219)

41 13/16"(1062)

57 1/4"(1454)
60 5/16"(1532)
54 3/4"(1391)
54"(1372)
47 13/16"(1214)

59 1/4"(1505)
62 5/16"(1583)
56 3/4"(1441)
56"(1422)
49 13/16"(1265)

14"(356)

16 1/2"(419)
18"(457)
14 3/4"(375)

CCEA4014

CCEA4214

CCEA4814

CCEA5414

CCEA5614

18"(457)

20 1/2"(521)
22"(550)
18 3/4"(476)

CCEA4018

CCEA4218

CCEA4818

CCEA5418

CCEA5618

20"(508)

13 13/16"(351) 11 13/16"(300) 7 13/16"(198)

22 1/2"(572)
24"(610)
20 3/4"(527)

CCEA4020

CCEA4220

CCEA4820

CCEA5420

CCEA5620

26 1/2"8671)
28"(711)
24 3/4"(629)

24"(610)
17 13/16"(452)

CCEA4024

CCEA4224

CCEA4824

CCEA5424

CCEA5624

30 1/2"(775)
32"(813)
28 3/4"(730)
28"(711)
21 13/16"(554)

CCEA4028

CCEA4228

CCEA4818

CCEA5428

CCEA5628

32 1/2"(826)
34"(864)
30 3/4"(781)
30"(762)

23 13/16"(605)

CCEA4030

CCEA4230

CCEA4830

CCEA5430

CCEA5630

34 1/2"(876)
36"(914)
32 3/4"(832)
32"(813)
25 13/16"(656)

CCEA4032

CCEA4232

CCEA4832

CCEA5432

CCEA5632

38 1/2"(978)
40"(1016)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)

29 13/16"(757)

CCEA4036

CCEA4236

CCEA4836

CCEA5436

CCEA5636

42 1/2"(1080)
44"(1118)
40 3/4"(1035)
40"(1016)
33 13/16"(859)

CCEA4040

CCEA4240

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

CCEA4840

CCEA5440

CCEA5640

Architectural Design Manual

September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
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WINDOWS & DOORS

M JELD'WEN.
-

PICTURE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD 43 1/4"(1099)
MO FLAT CASING 46 5/16"(1176)
ROUGH OPENING 40 3/4"(1035)

FRAME SIZE 40"(1016)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 33 13/16"(859)

45 1/4"(1149)
48 5/16"(1227)
42 3/4"(1086)
42"(1067)
35 13/16"(910)

51 1/4"(1302)
54 5/16"(1380)
48 3/4"(1238)
48"(1219)
41 13/16"(1062)

57 1/4"(1454)
60 5/16"(1532)
54 3/4"(1391)
54"(1372)
47 13/16"(1214)

59 1/4"(1505)
62 5/16"(1583)
56 3/4"(1441)
56"(1422)
49 13/16"(1265)

44 1/2"(1130)
46"(1168)
42 3/4"(1086)
42"(1067)
35 13/16"(910)

CCEA4042 CCEA4242 CCEA4842 CCEA5442 CCEA5642
— ~
e B_-8
RS
SooNg
yEyYSd
—A N MM
oI
n < —
<

CCEA4048 CCEA4248 CCEA4848 CCEA5448 CCEA5648

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Architectural Design Manual
September 2016

Product specifications may change without notice.
Questions? Consult JELD-WEN customer service.

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
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PICTURE UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607) 69 1/4"(1759) 75 1/4"(1911)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1684) 72 5/16"(1837) 78 5/16"(1989)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543) 66 3/4"(1695) 72 3/4"(1848)

FRAME SIZE 60"(1524) 66"(1676) 72"(1829)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 53 13/16"(1367) 59 13/16"(1519) 65 13/16"(1672)
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CUSTOM WOOD

EPIC AWNING
PICTURE UNITS
MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607) 69 1/4"(1759) 75 1/4"(1911)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1684) 72 5/16"(1837) 78 5/16"(1989)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543) 66 3/4"(1695) 72 3/4"(1848)
FRAME SIZE 60"(1524) 66"(1676) 72"(1829)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 53 13/16"(1367) 59 13/16"(1519) 65 13/16"(1672)
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## NUMBER INDICATES PREFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING
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/\ ELIYWEN. CUSTOM WOOD

| WINDOWS & DOORS CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

TWIN UNITS

MO BRICKMOLD 39 1/4"(997) 43 1/4"(1099) 51 1/4"(1302) 59 1/4"(1505) 63 1/4"(1607) 67 1/4"(1708) 75 1/4"(1911)
MO FLAT CASING 42 5/16"(1075) 46 5/16"(1176) 54 5/16"(1380) 62 5/16"(1583) 66 5/16"(1684) 70 5/16"(1786) 78 5/16"(1989)
ROUGH OPENING 36 3/4"(934) 40 3/4"(1035) 48 3/4"(1238) 56 3/4"(1442) 60 3/4"(1543) 64 3/4"(1645) 72 3/4"(1848)

FRAME SIZE 36"(914) 40"(1016) 48"(1219) 56"(1422) 60"(1524) 64"(1626) 72"(1829)
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JELWEN CUSTOM WOOD

WINDOWS & DOORS CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

TWIN UNITS

MO BRICKMOLD 83 1/4"(2115) 87 1/4"(2216) 99 1/4"(2521)
MO FLAT CASING 86 5/16"(2192) 90 5/16"(2294) 102 5/16"(2599)
ROUGH OPENING 80 3/4"(2051) 84 3/4"(2153) 96 3/4"(2458)

FRAME SIZE 80"(2032) 84"(2134) 96"(2438)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 33 13/16"(859)[2] 35 13/16"(910)[2] 41 13/16"(1062)[2]
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ELWEN CUSTOM WOOD

WINDOWS & DOORS CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

2 HIGH UNITS

MO BRICKMOLD 33 1/4"(845) 35 1/4"(895) 39 1/4"(997) 43 1/4"(1099) 45 1/4"(1149) 51 1/4"(1302)
MO FLAT CASING 36 5/16"(922) 38 5/16"(973) 42 5/16"(1075) 46 5/16"(1176) 48 5/16"(1227) 54 5/16"(1380)
ROUGH OPENING 30 3/4"(781) 32 3/4"(832) 36 3/4"(933) 40 3/4"(1035) 42 3/4"(1086) 48 3/4"(1238)

FRAME SIZE 30"(762) 32"(813) 36"(914) 40"(1016) 42"(1067) 48"(1219)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 23 13/16"(605) 25 13/16"(656) 29 13/16"(757) 33 13/16"(859) 35 13/16"(910) 41 13/16"(1062)
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21 13/16"(554)[2)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
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WINDOWS & DOORS CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

/\ JELD’WEN CUSTOM WOOD
-

2 HIGH UNITS

MO BRICKMOLD 33 1/4"(845) 35 1/4"(895) 39 1/4"(997) 43 1/4"(1099) 45 1/4"(1149) 51 1/4"(1302)
MO FLAT CASING 36 5/16"(922) 38 5/16"(973) 42 5/16"(1075) 46 5/16"(1176) 48 5/16"(1227) 54 5/16"(1380)
ROUGH OPENING 30 3/4"(781) 32 3/4"(832) 36 3/4"(933) 40 3/4"(1035) 42 3/4"(1086) 48 3/4"(1238)
FRAME SIZE 30"(762) 32"(813) 36"(914) 40"(1016) 42"(1067) 48"(1219)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 23 13/16"(605) 25 13/16"(656) 29 13/16"(757) 33 13/16"(859) 35 13/16"(910) 41 13/16"(1062)
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/\ ELIYWEN. CUSTOM WOOD

| WINDOWS & DOORS CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

2 WIDE 2 HIGH UNITS

MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607) 67 1/4"(1708) 75 1/4"(1911) 83 1/4"(2115) 87 1/4"(2216) 99 1/4"(2521)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1684) 70 5/16"(1786) 78 5/16"(1989) 86 5/16"(2192) 90 5/16"(2294) 102 5/16"(2599)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543) 64 3/4"(1645) 72 3/4"(1848) 80 3/4"(2051) 84 3/4"(2153) 96 3/4"(2458)

FRAME SIZE 60"(1524) 64"(1626) 72"(1829) 80"(2032) 84"(2134) 96"(2438)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 23 13/16"(605)[2] 25 13/16"(656)[2] 29 13/16"(757)[2] 33 13/16"(859)[2] 35 13/16"(910)[2] 41 13/16"(1062)[2]
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WINDOWS & DOORS

M JELD'WEN.
-

2 WIDE 2 HIGH UNITS

CUSTOM WOOD
CLAD-WOOD WINDOW
EPIC AWNING

67 1/4'(1708)
70 5/16"(1786)
64 3/4(1645)
64"(1626)

25 13/16"(656)[2]

75 1/4'(1911) 83 1/4'(2115)
78 5/16"(1989) 86 5/16"(2192)
72 3/4'(1848) 80 3/4(2051)
72"(1829) 80"(2032)

29 13/16"(757)[2) 33 13/16"(859)[2)

87 1/4'(2216) 99 1/4'(2521)
90 5/16"(2294) 102 5/16"(2599)
84 3/4'(2153) 96 3/4"(2458)
84"(2134) 96'(2438)
35 13/16"(910)[2) 41 13/16"(1062)[2)

MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1684)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543)

FRAME SIZE 60"(1524)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 23 13/16"(605)[2]
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
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